Specifications are subject to change without notice.
374
Models CR0603/CR0805/CR1206
Bourns® Chip Resistors
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
■ Very high quality and stability
■ Power rating at 70°C: CR0603 - 0.10W, CR0805 - 0.125W,
CR1206 - 0.25W

(Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
Marking on reel: Part number, quantity, resistance value and tolerance, date code.
Part Numbering System and Marking
C R 1 2 0 6 - F X - 8 2 5 2 - E
COMMON CODE
Chip Resistor
SIZE
0603
0805
1206
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F ±1%
J ±5% (Jumper
TCR (ppm/°C)
X ±100
W ±200
/ ±250
RESISTANCE VALUE FOR 1% TOLERANCE
<100Ω R stands for decimal point
(24R3 = 24.3Ω)
≥100Ω First three digits are significant
numbers, fourth digit number of
zeros (Example: 82.5kΩ)
PACKAGING
E Paper Tape,
5000 pieces
RESISTANCE VALUE FOR 5% TOLERANCE
<10Ω R stands for decimal point
(4R7 = 4.7Ω)
≥10Ω First two digits are significant
numbers, third digit number of
zeros (Example: 470kΩ)
4 7 4
Jumper0 0 0
1.5 +0.1/-04.0 ± 0.1
  Maximum 1mm thick
*Cumulative tolerance over 10 holes: ±0.2mm
1.75 ± 0.1
B
4.0 ± 0.1
2.0 ± 0.05
A
8.0 ± 0.2
3.5 ± 0.05
20.5
13.0 ± 0.5
2.0
1.0 ± 0.2
10.0 ± 1.5
80.0 ± 1.0 178.0 ± 2.0
Models CR0603/CR0805/CR1206
Bourns® Chip Resistors
CR0603
CR0805
CR1206
5% marking
Value = 10KΩ
CR0805
CR1206
1% marking
Value = 10KΩ
CR0603
EIA-96 Marking
1% marking
Value = 12.4KΩ